
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020932-2021 

Tender

UID10033 ROCHDALE BOROUGH COUNCIL
SPECIALIST HEALTH IMPROVEMENT SERVICE

Rochdale Metropolitan Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-020932

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d933  

Published 25 August 2021, 10:11am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Rochdale Metropolitan Borough Council

4th Floor, Waterside House, Waterside Plaza

Sale

M33 7ZF

Contact

Mrs Justina Woo-Swirad

Email

justina.woo-swirad@star-procurement.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1619121616

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020932-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020932-2021
mailto:justina.woo-swirad@star-procurement.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.rochdale.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.rochdale.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.rochdale.gov.uk/
http://www.rochdale.gov.uk/
https://www.the-chest.org.uk/
https://www.the-chest.org.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UID10033 ROCHDALE BOROUGH COUNCIL SPECIALIST HEALTH IMPROVEMENT
SERVICE

Reference number

DN565640

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Rochdale Council - Provision of specialist health improvement service.

Please see Invitation To Tender documentation for full details.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £4,865,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Rochdale Borough Specialist Health Improvement Service seeks to provide high quality
health improvement services within the context of the Borough’s wider prevention offer for
residents with a family based approach to delivering the services. The core aim of the service
is to support families to live a healthy lifestyle, prevent the escalation of health and lifestyle
related problems within our population and develop health and wellbeing action by
communities, volunteers and front line services.

Please refer to the Invitation To Tender documentation for full details.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in
the procurement documents / Weighting: 100

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £4,865,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Contract Period: 1 April 2022 – 31 March 2025

with the option to extend for up to 24 months, to 31 March 2027

II.2.10) Information about variants



Page 5 to 8

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Please note that the tender opportunity can be found under Current Opportunities for
Rochdale Council on The Chest website at www.the-chest.gov.uk

The tender documentation is available via The Chest only.

The Chest Reference: DN565640.

All questions and/or requests for information/clarification must be uploaded onto the
‘Messaging’ section of The Chest portal and all responses will be communicated using the
same method.

The deadline for questions and/or requests for clarifications/information is at 12 noon on the
9th September 2021.

The deadline for tender submissions is at 12 noon on 27th September 2021.

Any changes to the tender submission date/time will be communicated via The Chest portal.

https://www.the-chest.gov.uk


Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

27 September 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

20 September 2021

Local time

12:05pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

STAR Legal

Legal Services | Trafford Council | Trafford Town Hall | Talbot Road

Stretford

M32 0TH

Email

StarLegal@trafford.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:StarLegal@trafford.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T04:27:29+0100
	TCPDF




